

Ofinno, LLC Honored as Silver Stevie® Award Winner in 2024 Stevie Awards for Technology Excellence

Reston, VA, August 7, 2024 – Ofinno, LLC has been named the winner of a Silver Stevie[®] Award in the Company of the Year – Communications Technology category in the first annual <u>Stevie Awards for Technology Excellence</u>, "the Olympics for technology."

The Stevie Awards for Technology Excellence celebrate the remarkable accomplishments of individuals, teams, and organizations shaping the future of technology across all industry sectors.

Winners of the awards, named the Stevies from the Greek word meaning "crowned," will be recognized during a gala awards dinner on Monday, September 16 at the Marriott Marquis Hotel in New York City.

More than 600 nominations from organizations of all sizes in 21 nations and territories were submitted this year for consideration in a wide range of tech-related categories, including Company of the Year, Educational or Research Institution of the Year, Technical Innovation of the Year, Technology Breakthrough of the Year, and more in a variety of industry groupings including Advertising, Marketing, and PR, Aerospace Technology, Biotechnology, Business Technology, Healthcare Technology, among others.

With an "enthralling tale of entrepreneurial triumph," Ofinno, LLC has been recognized in the Company of the Year category for Communications Technology. According to one judge, this "small but mighty team is clearly demonstrating excellence in technological achievements, most notable by filing a record number of new inventions in the past year."





"We are honored to receive the Silver Stevie for Company of the Year. This recognition truly reflects our employees' dedication to advancement in the field," said Essmael
Dinan, Ofinno's founder and Chief Technology Officer. "Congratulations to our team and all the nominees in the first annual Stevie Awards for Technology Excellence!"

More than 100 professionals worldwide participated in the judging process to select this year's honorees.

"We congratulate all of the winners in the inaugural edition of the Stevie Awards for Technology Excellence for their outstanding performance, and we look forward to celebrating their achievements on September 16," said Stevies president Maggie Miller.

Details about the Stevie Awards for Technology Excellence and the list of 2024 Stevie winners are available at www.StevieAwards.com/Tech.

About Ofinno, LLC

Ofinno, LLC is a research institution based in Reston, VA. We specialize in inventing and patenting wireless and video communication technologies. Our researchers are dedicated to the latest advancements in telecommunications; from 5G/6G to Next-Gen Wi-Fi and Video Compression technologies, Ofinno's cutting-edge research is critical in shaping the future of global connectivity.

About the Stevie Awards

Stevie Awards are conferred in nine programs: the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the German Stevie Awards, the Middle East & North Africa Stevie Awards, The American Business Awards®, The International Business Awards®, the Stevie Awards for Great Employers, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, the Stevie Awards for Technology Excellence and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Stevie Awards competitions receive more than 12,000 entries each year from organizations in more than 70 nations and territories. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at http://www.StevieAwards.com.

Media Contact:

Ericka Medina
Business Operations Manager
emedina@ofinno.com
571.523.1482